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**  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The dividend equivalent rights accrued in respect of performance rights (for which the performance rating was determined on February 3,
(1) 2016) when and as quarterly dividends were paid on Fluor common stock. Each dividend equivalent right represents a contingent right to

receive one share of Fluor common stock.
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Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays

a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners

Amount
or
Number
of Shares

140

14.227

11.228

9.877



